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201501020000
00140

01/02/2015
09:17:38 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BARTON
ELISABETH M

9 98 Lot#:14 Blk:9
Book:9 Pg:98
Sub:BERMUDA
LAKE
ESTATES
FIRST
SECTOR

201501060000
05100

01/06/2015
10:24:51 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELTON

30 112 Lot#:330
Book:30
Pg:112
Sub:WATERFO
RD VILLAGE
SECTOR 2

201501070000
07330

01/07/2015
12:36:38 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

Sec:24
Twn:21S
Rng:1W Qt:SE
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201501080000
08220

01/08/2015
10:55:15 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20090708000
261470

201501090000
09130

01/09/2015
08:23:34 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WILLIAMS
COURTNEY S

33 129 Lot#:1422
Book:33
Pg:129
Sub:OLD
CAHABA IV
2ND ADDITION
PHASE TWO

201501120000
11150

01/12/2015
11:03:12 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SUNTRUST
MORTGAGE
INC

Instr
#:20090604000
212540

201501120000
11160

01/12/2015
11:03:13 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LSF9 MASTER
PARTICIPATIO
N TRUST

Instr
#:20090604000
212540

201501200000
20810

01/20/2015
03:50:48 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS EVERBANK 33 110 Lot#:1616
Book:33
Pg:110
Sub:OLD
CAHABA IV
SECOND
ADDITION
PHASE ONE

201501140000
14690

01/14/2015
03:09:40 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE TINGLE
VINCENT C

Sec:13
Twn:22S
Rng:4W Qt:NW
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST



201501220000
24460

01/22/2015
02:14:27 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE PETERSON
MONICA M

10 25 Lot#:27
Book:10 Pg:25
Sub:APPLEGA
TE MANOR
RESURVEY
OF LOTS 1
THROUGH 64
89 THROUGH
104 AND A
ANC C

201501270000
27450

01/27/2015
09:20:18 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MIMS KEVIN R 5 137 Lot#:21 Book:5
Pg:137
Sub:WOODLA
ND HILLS
FIRST PHASE
SECOND
SECTOR

201502030000
35880

02/03/2015
12:16:14 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS VILLAGE
CAPITAL &
INVESTMENT
LLC

37 51 Lot#:73
Book:37 Pg:51
Sub:SAVANNA
H POINT
SECTOR IX
AMENDED
MAP

201501280000
28360

01/28/2015
08:40:58 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE GAINES
BRIAN

Sec:30
Twn:21S
Rng:1E Qt:SE
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

201502040000
36990

02/04/2015
11:22:02 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor QUIT CLAIM
DEED

BANK OF
AMERICA

5 39 Instr
#:20140908000
280460

Lot#:20 Book:5
Pg:39
Sub:LITTLE
OAK RIDGE
ESTATES
SECOND
SECTOR

201501290000
31110

01/29/2015
04:01:28 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

10 19 Lot#:39 Lot:A
Book:10 Pg:19
Sub:CHANDA
TERRACE 1ST
SECTOR
RESURVEY
OF LOT 17

201501300000
31970

01/30/2015
11:46:11 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor SUBORDINATI
ON
AGREEMENT

CHAMPION
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

15 80 Instr
#:20101119000
389280

Lot#:25
Book:15 Pg:80
Sub:DOUGLAS
MEADOWS

201502130000
46940

02/13/2015
10:50:37 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20081211000
463350

201502130000
46960

02/13/2015
10:55:23 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20100618000
195120

201502130000
46970

02/13/2015
10:55:24 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

U S BANK
TRUST

20 136 Instr
#:20100618000
195120

Lot#:30
Book:20
Pg:136
Sub:BUCK
CREEK
LANDING



201502200000
53900

02/20/2015
10:52:13 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS PNC BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

19 19 Lot#:28
Book:19 Pg:19
Sub:CANYON
PARK
TOWNHOMES

201502230000
56940

02/23/2015
03:16:55 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

16 126 Lot#:33
Book:16
Pg:126
Sub:SUGAR
OAKS AMD
MAP

201502230000
56980

02/23/2015
03:20:55 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

17 131 Lot#:59
Book:17
Pg:131
Sub:GREENFI
ELD SECTORS
4 AND 6

201502230000
56970

02/23/2015
03:18:42 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS LAKEVIEW
LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

7 92 Lot#:6 Book:7
Pg:92
Sub:EAGLE
WOOD
ESTATES
THIRD
SECTOR

201502190000
52450

02/19/2015
10:41:17 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

Sec:21
Twn:21S
Rng:3W
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201502190000
52460

02/19/2015
10:44:24 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

Sec:22
Twn:21S
Rng:1E Qt:NW
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201502190000
52460

02/19/2015
10:44:24 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

Sec:21
Twn:21S
Rng:1E Qt:NE
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

201502190000
52820

02/19/2015
11:18:16 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

Sec:17
Twn:21S
Rng:3W Qt:NW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201503120000
76440

03/12/2015
08:03:38 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS EVANS FAITH
S

7 25 Lot#:2 Blk:9
Book:7 Pg:25
Sub:SOUTHWI
ND THIRD
SECTOR

201503060000
69720

03/06/2015
11:21:02 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WASHINGTON
DEIDRA L

7 3 Lot#:2 Book:7
Pg:3
Sub:RIVERCH
ASE WEST
DIVIDING
RIDGE FIRST
ADDITION

201503130000
79270

03/13/2015
01:26:56 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

Sec:12
Twn:20S
Rng:1W
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST


