Search Criteria Filters Applied: Party Seq= 1,0; Date Recorded= 2015; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201501020000 00140	01/02/2015 09:17:38 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BARTON ELISABETH M			9	98		Lot#:14 Blk:9 Book:9 Pg:98 Sub:BERMUDA LAKE ESTATES FIRST SECTOR
201501060000 05100	01/06/2015 10:24:51 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF NEW YORK MELTON			30	112		Lot#:330 Book:30 Pg:112 Sub:WATERFO RD VILLAGE SECTOR 2
201501070000 07330	01/07/2015 12:36:38 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK						Sec:24 Twn:21S Rng:1W Qt:SE BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201501080000 08220	01/08/2015 10:55:15 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA					Instr #:20090708000 261470	
201501090000	01/09/2015 08:23:34 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WILLIAMS COURTNEY S			33	129		Lot#:1422 Book:33 Pg:129 Sub:OLD CAHABA IV 2ND ADDITION PHASE TWO
201501120000 11150	01/12/2015 11:03:12 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC					Instr #:20090604000 212540	
201501120000 11160	01/12/2015 11:03:13 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATIO N TRUST					Instr #:20090604000 212540	
201501200000 20810	01/20/2015 03:50:48 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	EVERBANK			33	110		Lot#:1616 Book:33 Pg:110 Sub:OLD CAHABA IV SECOND ADDITION PHASE ONE
201501140000 14690	01/14/2015 03:09:40 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	TINGLE VINCENT C						Sec:13 Twn:22S Rng:4W Qt:NW BQt:SW Other:SEE INST

201501220000 24460	01/22/2015 02:14:27 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PETERSON MONICA M		10	25		Lot#:27 Book:10 Pg:25 Sub:APPLEGA TE MANOR RESURVEY OF LOTS 1 THROUGH 64 89 THROUGH 104 AND A ANC C
201501270000 27450	01/27/2015 09:20:18 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MIMS KEVIN R		5	137		Lot#:21 Book:5 Pg:137 Sub:WOODLA ND HILLS FIRST PHASE SECOND SECTOR
201502030000 35880	02/03/2015 12:16:14 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	VILLAGE CAPITAL & INVESTMENT LLC		37	51		Lot#:73 Book:37 Pg:51 Sub:SAVANNA H POINT SECTOR IX AMENDED MAP
201501280000 28360	01/28/2015 08:40:58 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	GAINES BRIAN					Sec:30 Twn:21S Rng:1E Qt:SE BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
201502040000 36990	02/04/2015 11:22:02 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	QUIT CLAIM DEED	BANK OF AMERICA		5	39	Instr #:20140908000 280460	Lot#:20 Book:5 Pg:39 Sub:LITTLE OAK RIDGE ESTATES SECOND SECTOR
201501290000 31110	01/29/2015 04:01:28 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK		10	19		Lot#:39 Lot:A Book:10 Pg:19 Sub:CHANDA TERRACE 1ST SECTOR RESURVEY OF LOT 17
201501300000 31970	01/30/2015 11:46:11 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	SUBORDINATI ON AGREEMENT	CHAMPION MORTGAGE COMPANY		15	80	Instr #:20101119000 389280	Lot#:25 Book:15 Pg:80 Sub:DOUGLAS MEADOWS
201502130000 46940	02/13/2015 10:50:37 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA				Instr #:20081211000 463350	
201502130000 46960	02/13/2015 10:55:23 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA	 			Instr #:20100618000 195120	
201502130000 46970	02/13/2015 10:55:24 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	U S BANK TRUST		20	136	Instr #:20100618000 195120	Lot#:30 Book:20 Pg:136 Sub:BUCK CREEK LANDING

201502200000 53900	02/20/2015 10:52:13 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		19	19	Lot#:28 Book:19 Pg:19 Sub:CANYON PARK TOWNHOMES
201502230000 56940	02/23/2015 03:16:55 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK		16	126	Lot#:33 Book:16 Pg:126 Sub:SUGAR OAKS AMD MAP
201502230000 56980	02/23/2015 03:20:55 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK		17	131	Lot#:59 Book:17 Pg:131 Sub:GREENFI ELD SECTORS 4 AND 6
201502230000 56970	02/23/2015 03:18:42 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC		7	92	Lot#:6 Book:7 Pg:92 Sub:EAGLE WOOD ESTATES THIRD SECTOR
201502190000 52450	02/19/2015 10:41:17 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK				Sec:21 Twn:21S Rng:3W BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201502190000 52460	02/19/2015 10:44:24 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK				Sec:22 Twn:21S Rng:1E Qt:NW BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201502190000 52460	02/19/2015 10:44:24 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK				Sec:21 Twn:21S Rng:1E Qt:NE BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
201502190000 52820	02/19/2015 11:18:16 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK				Sec:17 Twn:21S Rng:3W Qt:NW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201503120000 76440	03/12/2015 08:03:38 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	EVANS FAITH S		7	25	Lot#:2 Blk:9 Book:7 Pg:25 Sub:SOUTHWI ND THIRD SECTOR
201503060000 69720	03/06/2015 11:21:02 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WASHINGTON DEIDRA L		7	3	Lot#:2 Book:7 Pg:3 Sub:RIVERCH ASE WEST DIVIDING RIDGE FIRST ADDITION
201503130000 79270	03/13/2015 01:26:56 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA				Sec:12 Twn:20S Rng:1W BQt:SW Other:SEE INST